DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$17.00

KAREN GALLAGHER

Total:\$17.00

2017-899804 06/12/2017 11:13 AM

THIS SPACE PROVIDED FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY:



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

PARCEL NUMBER: 1022-29-310-016 & 1022-29-810-001

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Karen L Gallagher 1929 Churchill Street Gardnerville, Nevada, 89410

GRANT DEED

THE GRANTOR(S),

- Karen L Gallagher, a single person,
- James A Giese, a single person,

for and in consideration of: One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration grants

to the GRANTEE(S):

- Karen L Gallagher, 1929 Churchill Street, Gardnerville, NV County, Nevada, 89410, the following described real estate, situated in Gardnerville, in the County of NV, State of Nevada:

(LEGAL DESCRIPTION): Lot 137 and Lot 99, as set forth on the map of Topaz Subdivision, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on August 10,1954 as document no. 9774

Description is as it appears in Document No. 0662684 & 0522571, Official Records, NV County, Nevada.

Subject to existing taxes, assessments, liens, encumbrances, covenants, conditions, restrictions, rights of way and easements of record the grantor hereby covenants with the Grantee(s) that Grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises and has good right to sell and convey the same.

Tax Parcel Number: 1022-29-310-016 & 1022-29-810-001

Mail Tax Statements To: Karen L Gallagher 1929 Churchill Street Gardnerville, Nevada 89410

Grantor Signatures:

DAŢED:

Karen L Gallagher 1929 Churchill Street

1929 Churchill Street

Gardnerville, Nevada, 89410

See proper California notarial wording next page attached

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual(s) who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Deanne Kathleen Dodge-Krows COMM. #2136415

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Notary Seal)

Notary Public - California

Orange County

Ny Comm. Expires Jan. 8, 2020

Signature of Notary Public

Grantor Signatures:

James A Giese

DATED:

12672 Choisser Road

Garden Grove, California, 92840

See proper California notarial wording next page attached

Deanne Kathleen Bodge Krows

Valia Santillan

- witness

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual(s) who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Deanne Kathleen Dodge-Krows

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Notary Seal)

COMM. #2136415 Notary Public - California

Orange County My Comm. Expires Jan. 8, 2020

Signature of Notary Public

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\wedge
a) 1022-29-310-016	
b) 1022-24- 810-00	\ \
c) d)	\ \
d)	\ \
2. True of December 1	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOKPAGE DATE OF RECORDING:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:
i)	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	s
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	*
4. If Exemption Claimed:	\/
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS_375.090, Sec	etion#_5
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Talver	to DauxNter
160	7)
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: <u>W</u>	<u></u> %
	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under per	nalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to the	best of their information and belief, and can be
supported by documentation if called upon to substanti	ate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exempti result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at	t 1% per month
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest a	1 170 per mondi.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the payer and Seller shall be jointl	ly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
to law to law.	O and in the
Signature MANA MANA SIGNATURE SIGNAT	Capacity
The second of the	/. /
Signature	Capacity
GELLED (CD ANTOD) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
(KEQUIKED)	
Print Name: TIMS GIESE/ Pr	rint Name: KAKEN GALUAUNEN
	ddress: 1929 Churchill St
	ity: Gardner He coulx
	tate: /// Zip: 89470
CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR TO THE CONTRACTOR OF C	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	Escrow #
Print Name:Address:	ьым п
City: State:	- Zip:
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM M.	
•	•